Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ev3 Sunnyvale, Inc.		07/12/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ev3 Endovascular, Inc.	
Street Address:	Suite 100, 9600 - 54th Avenue North	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55442	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2847977	PLAATO
Registration Number:	3083426	PLAATO LAA OCCLUSION SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-607-7325

Email: cclassen@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.

Address Line 1: Suite 3300, 45 South Seventh St.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21078/226, 227 CC14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara J. Grahn
Signature:	/Barbara J. Grahn cc14/
Date:	07/17/2006 TRADEMARK

900053402 REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0514

784191

100 F

Total Attachments: 1

source=Plaato assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0515

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ev3 Sunnyvale, Inc., a California corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following U.S. trademarks, service marks, and U.S. registrations:

Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
PLAATO	2,847,977	June 1, 2004
PLAATO LAA OCCLUSION SYSTEM	3,083,426	April 18, 2006

WHEREAS, ev3 Endovascular, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), located and doing business at Suite 100, 9600 – 54th Avenue North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55442, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the two above-identified trademarks, service marks, and U.S. registrations, including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the two above-captioned trademarks and service marks, including any and all common law rights, state, federal and foreign registrations and applications for registration thereof, including the U.S. registrations identified above, and including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on this 12 1/2 day of July, 2006.

ev3 Sunnyvale, Inc.

Patrick D. Spangler, Chief Financial Office

1

RECORDED: 07/17/2006

OPPENHEIMER: 2438544 v01 06/30/2006